
BRIDGE NO. 76 ON TUSQUITTEE CREEK RD (SR 1326) OVER PECKER- WOOD BRANCH, 0.28 MILES SW OF SR 1326 INTERSECTING DOWNING..

SW LEDFORD GRADE
CONTRACTING INC

COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY
LLC

BLAIRSVILLE,  GA ROBBINSVILLE,  NC

FEB 28, 2018 04:45 PM CLAY 2:00 PM 1 /  2 001
17BP.14.R.88 FEB 27 2018 DN00613

TIP NO 23.719 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
CULVERT REPLACEMENT: GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND CULVERT

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 21000.00 5400.00 24000.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 3200.00 6147.46 18000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
0003 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 25000.00 52768.61 45000.00GRADING
0004 0050000000-E 226 0.2 ACR 3500.00 700.00 7913.15 1582.63 1.00 0.20SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING
0005 0057000000-E 226  50 CY  19.00 950.00 25.00 1250.00 25.00 1250.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION
0006 0134000000-E 240  10 CY  150.00 1500.00 50.00 500.00 25.00 250.00DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION
0007 0195000000-E 265  50 CY  72.00 3600.00 48.75 2437.50 75.00 3750.00SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL
0008 0196000000-E 270  100 SY  7.00 700.00 7.85 785.00 5.00 500.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION
0009 0318000000-E 300  5 TON 49.00 245.00 62.47 312.35 50.00 250.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS
0010 0320000000-E 300  10 SY  8.00 80.00 16.35 163.50 25.00 250.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE
0011 0448200000-E 310  26 LF  95.00 2470.00 58.07 1509.82 55.00 1430.0015" RCP CULV CLASS IV
0012 0995000000-E 340  24 LF  35.00 840.00 16.35 392.40 20.00 480.00PIPE REMOVAL
0013 1077000000-E SP   100 TON 39.00 3900.00 46.95 4695.00 45.00 4500.00#57 STONE
0014 1220000000-E 545  50 TON 23.00 1150.00 38.83 1941.50 45.00 2250.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0015 1489000000-E 610  90 TON 175.00 15750.00 155.00 13950.00 200.00 18000.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B
0016 1525000000-E 610  80 TON 175.00 14000.00 167.96 13436.80 200.00 16000.00ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A
0017 1575000000-E 620  10 TON 575.00 5750.00 416.00 4160.00 600.00 6000.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0018 3656000000-E 876  60 SY  12.00 720.00 7.85 471.00 15.00 900.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE
0019 4400000000-E 1110  400 SF  9.85 3940.00 21.12 8448.00 19.00 7600.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)
0020 4410000000-E 1110  119 SF  12.00 1428.00 22.70 2701.30 14.00 1666.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)
0021 4445000000-E 1145  80 LF  15.00 1200.00 53.64 4291.20 35.00 2800.00BARRICADES (TYPE III)
0022 4810000000-E 1205  2,080 LF  5.65 11752.00 2.15 4472.00 2.25 4680.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"
0023 5325200000-E 1510  170 LF  5.00 850.00 24.59 4180.30 20.00 3400.002" WATER LINE
0024 5890000000-N 1510  4 EA  5.00 20.00 245.90 983.60 50.00 200.00GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (EA) 1510

(2" WATERLINE ELBOWS)
0025 6000000000-E 1605  440 LF  4.50 1980.00 3.69 1623.60 4.00 1760.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0026 6009000000-E 1610  30 TON 55.00 1650.00 49.08 1472.40 45.00 1350.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B
0027 6012000000-E 1610  35 TON 38.00 1330.00 48.25 1688.75 45.00 1575.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
0028 6015000000-E 1615 0.5 ACR 1100.00 550.00 1598.34 799.17 1100.00 550.00TEMPORARY MULCHING
0029 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  2.50 250.00 2.46 246.00 5.00 500.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING
0030 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 700.00 350.00 1463.10 731.55 900.00 450.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING
0031 6024000000-E 1622  100 LF  18.00 1800.00 15.68 1568.00 15.00 1500.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS
0032 6029000000-E SP   200 LF  2.00 400.00 2.52 504.00 3.00 600.00SAFETY FENCE
0033 6030000000-E 1630  50 CY  10.00 500.00 18.14 907.00 20.00 1000.00SILT EXCAVATION
0034 6036000000-E 1631  1,500 SY  2.25 3375.00 2.03 3045.00 3.00 4500.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL
0035 6037000000-E SP   100 SY  6.00 600.00 6.32 632.00 10.00 1000.00COIR FIBER MAT
0036 6042000000-E 1632  25 LF  6.00 150.00 6.02 150.50 8.00 200.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH
0037 6045000000-E SP   80 LF  37.00 2960.00 54.46 4356.80 80.00 6400.00**" TEMPORARY PIPE

(36")
0038 6070000000-N 1639  1 EA  900.00 900.00 2267.32 2267.32 1500.00 1500.00SPECIAL STILLING BASINS
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0039 6084000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 2100.00 1050.00 3688.48 1844.24 6000.00 3000.00SEEDING AND MULCHING
0040 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  1.25 62.50 3.69 184.50 2.00 100.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0041 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 225.00 56.25 983.60 245.90 250.00 62.50FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0042 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  2.50 125.00 7.38 369.00 3.00 150.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING
0043 6108000000-E 1665 0.25 TON 1150.00 287.50 1844.24 461.06 1200.00 300.00FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING
0044 6111000000-E SP   90 LF  35.00 3150.00 53.43 4808.70 80.00 7200.00IMPERVIOUS DIKE
0045 6117000000-N SP   13 EA  90.00 1170.00 120.49 1566.37 1.00 13.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
0046 6120000000-E SP   12 CY  140.00 1680.00 54.40 652.80 200.00 2400.00CULVERT DIVERSION CHANNEL
0047 6123000000-E 1670 0.1 ACR 3100.00 310.00 3688.50 368.85 5000.00 500.00REFORESTATION
0048 6132000000-N SP   1 EA  600.00 600.00 875.00 875.00 1500.00 1500.00GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)

(CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE)

CULVERT ITEMS

0049 8035000000-N 402 Lump Sum 23000.00 16540.00 9000.00REMV EXIST STR **********
(STA. 13+08.48)

0050 8126000000-N 414 Lump Sum 17000.00 22867.43 20000.00CULV EXCAV @ ************
(STA. 13+08.48)

0051 8133000000-E 414  81 TON 65.00 5265.00 41.60 3369.60 50.00 4050.00FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV
0052 8590000000-E 876  24 TON 95.00 2280.00 78.62 1886.88 55.00 1320.00RIP RAP, CLASS **

(I)
0053 8622000000-E 876  27 SY  32.00 864.00 12.85 346.95 8.00 216.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE
0054 8804000000-N SP  Lump Sum 199825.00 257500.49 260000.00GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS)

(ALUMINUM SINGLE 20'-6" X 7'-3")
0055 8818000000-E SP   66 TON 75.00 4950.00 85.88 5668.08 40.00 2640.00GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (TON)

CHANNEL SUBST MATERIAL FOR NATIVE STONE)
0056 8897000000-N SP   1 EA  650.00 650.00 1000.00 1000.00 600.00 600.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA)

(ASBESTOS REMOVAL ASSESSMENT)

 

    TOTAL 399865.25 TOTAL 477527.91 TOTAL 499092.70CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 146031.25 SUB-TOTAL 168348.48 SUB-TOTAL 201266.70ROADWAY ITEMS
    SUB-TOTAL 253834.00 SUB-TOTAL 309179.43 SUB-TOTAL 297826.00CULVERT ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  399865.25SW LEDFORD GRADE CONTRACTING INC
     2  477527.91COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC
     3  499092.70GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC




